
         Course Code : 4BCOM3 

                                 Course:  Title : Management Accounting  

                                 Credit: 3 

                                 Last Submission Date :October 31, ( for July session )  

                                 April 30 ( for January Session) 

      Max.Marks:-30 

      Min.Marks:-10 

Note:-attempt all questions.  

Que1.      What do you understand by Management Accounting? Explain its main scope and  

                 Objections. 

                   

Que2.    What is Management Accounting? Distinguish between management accounting and  

              Financial accounting.  

               

Que3.    Compute Gross profit ratios from the following information’s. 

              

(i) Total sales Rs. 2, 60,000, sales return Rs. 10,000 Copst of net goods sold 

Rs.200000. 

(ii) Purchases Rs. 6,90,000, opening stock Rs.70,000 closing stock 1,20,000, 

Credit sales Rs.600000 Cash sales of 25% of Total sales. 

(iii) Selling price is fixed 25% above cost 

(iv) Opening stock Rs.200000, Purchase Rs. 1500000, closing stock Rs. 

2,40,000, wages rs. 1, 20,000. Carriage inward Rs.20,000, Sales Rs. 

21,00000, Sales return Rs.100000. 

Que4.     From following information, prepare a comparative balance sheet of pratibha Ltd. 

                



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Que5.      The Balance sheets of a Limited company as at 31
st
 March 2008 and 31 March  

                 2009 were as follows: 

                 31
st
 March 31 March 2009 

Liabilities 

 

Share Capital  

General 

Reserve   

P&L A/C 

Debentures 

(  )  

 

Creditors 

(  )  

31-03-2008 

 

45000 

 

 

5000 

 

 

 

10,000 

 

 

 

10,000 

 

 

8700 

31-03-2009 

 

65000 

 

 

7500 

 

 

 

15,000 

 

 

 

20,000 

 

 

11000 

Assets 

 

Fixed Assets 

Stock 

Debtors 

Cash ( ) 

 

 

Primary 

Exp. (

 )  

31-03-2008 

 

46,700 

 

 

11000 

 

18000 

 

2000 

 

 

 

1000 

31-03-2009 

 

83,000 

 

 

13000 

 

19600 

 

2500 

 

 

 

500 

 78,700 118,500  78,700 118,500 

                 Prepare a schedule of changes in working capital and statement of sources and  

                 Application of funds. 

                     

Particulars 

Equity share capital 

Fixed Assects 

Reserve & surplus

Investment 

Long term loan 

Current Assets 

Current liabilities ( )  

 

31
st
 March 2009 

2500000 

 

30,00,000 

 

500000 

 

500000 

 

1500000 

 

1500000 

 

500000 

 

31
st
 March 2008 

2500000 

 

3,600,000 

 

600000 

 

500000 

 

1500000 

 

10,50,000 

 

5,50,000 



Que6.     What is cash flow statement? How is it prepared?  

                

Que7.    What is Absorption costing? Explain its advantages. 

               

Que8.   What is role of marginal costing in the decision of “Make or Buy” Discuss the other  

              factors also which effect this decision. 

             ß Þ

Que9.    What is mean by budgetary control? Discuss its merits and limitation. 

              

Que10.    What do you mean by Responsibility Accounting? Discuss its salient features. 

                 

 


