Course Code : 4BCOM3 Course: Title : Management Accounting Credit: 3 Last Submission Date :October 31, (for July session) April 30 (for January Session)

> Max.Marks:-30 Min.Marks:-10

Note:-attempt all questions.

Que1. What do you understand by Management Accounting? Explain its main scope and Objections.

प्रबंधकीय लेखाविधि से आप क्या समझते हैं? इसके महत्व तथा आवश्यकता को बताइए।

Que2. What is Management Accounting? Distinguish between management accounting and Financial accounting.

प्रबंधकीय लेखांकन क्या है? प्रबंधकीय लेखांकन तथा वित्तीय लेखांकन में अंतर लिखिए।

Que3. Compute Gross profit ratios from the following information's.

निम्न सूचनाओं के आधार पर सकल लाभ अनुपात की गणना कीजिए।

- Total sales Rs. 2, 60,000, sales return Rs. 10,000 Copst of net goods sold Rs.200000.
- Purchases Rs. 6,90,000, opening stock Rs.70,000 closing stock 1,20,000, Credit sales Rs.600000 Cash sales of 25% of Total sales.
- (iii) Selling price is fixed 25% above cost
- (iv) Opening stock Rs.200000, Purchase Rs. 1500000, closing stock Rs.
 2,40,000, wages rs. 1, 20,000. Carriage inward Rs.20,000, Sales Rs.
 21,00000, Sales return Rs.100000.
- Que4. From following information, prepare a comparative balance sheet of pratibha Ltd. निम्न सूचनाओं से प्रतिभा लिमिटेड का तुलनात्मक आर्थिक चिट्ठा तैयार कीजिए।

Particulars Equity share capital ; समता अंश पूँजी)	31 st March 2009 2500000	31 st March 2008 2500000
Fixed Assects (स्थायी संपत्तियाँ)	30,00,000	3,600,000
Reserve & surplus (संचय एवं आधिक्य)	500000	600000
Investment (विनियोग)	500000	500000
Long term loan (दीर्घकालीन ऋण)	1500000	1500000
Current Assets (स्थायी संपत्तियाँ	1500000	10,50,000
Current liabilities (चालू दायित्व)	500000	5,50,000
	1	

Que5. The Balance sheets of a Limited company as at 31st March 2008 and 31 March 2009 were as follows: 31st March 2008 और 31 March 2009 को एक लिमिटेड कंपनी के आर्थिक

चिट्ठे निम्न प्रकार थे–

Liabilities	31-03-2008	31-03-2009	Assets	31-03-2008	31-03-2009
Share Capital (अंश पूँजी)	45000	65000	Fixed Assets स्थायी संपत्ति	46,700	83,000
General Reserve	5000	7500	Stock (स्टाँाक)	11000	13000
(सामान्य संचय)			Debtors (देनदार)	18000	19600
P&L A/C (लाभ हानि खाता)	10,000	15,000	Cash (रोकड़)	2000	2500
Debentures (ऋणपत्र)	10,000	20,000	Primary Exp. (प्रारंभिक व्यय)	1000	500
Creditors (लेनदार)	8700	11000	,		
	78,700	118,500		78,700	118,500

Prepare a schedule of changes in working capital and statement of sources and

Application of funds.

कार्यशील पूँजी में परिवर्तन की अनुसूची तथा कोषों के स्त्रोत एवं प्रयोग का

विवरण तैयार कीजिए।

- Que6. What is cash flow statement? How is it prepared? रोकड़ प्रवाह विवरण क्या है? इसे तैयार किया जाता है।
- Que7. What is Absorption costing? Explain its advantages. अवशोषण लागत विधि क्या है? इसके लाभ लिखिए।
- Que8. What is role of marginal costing in the decision of "Make or Buy" Discuss the other factors also which effect this decision. "बनाओ या खरीदो" निर्णय में सीमांत लागत की क्या भूमिका है? इस निर्णय को प्रभावित करने वाले अन्य कारकों की विवेचना कीजिए।
- Que9. What is mean by budgetary control? Discuss its merits and limitation. बजटरी नियंत्रण से क्या आशय ीे? इसके लाभ एवं सीमाओं की विवेचना कीजिए।
- Que10. What do you mean by Responsibility Accounting? Discuss its salient features. उत्तरदायित्व लेखांकन से आप क्या समझते हैं? इसके मुख्य लक्षणों का वर्णन कीजिए।